

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

STATE OF MAINE,

OF THE

A. D. 1934.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

A UG US TA: WM R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1844.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

江圈全全。

Chapter 233.

Resolve authorizing the treasurer of state to purchase or invest in the purchase of scrip, or certificates of stock of this state, any sum or sums of money, which have been or which may be received from the United States.

Resolved, That the treasurer of this state be, and he hereby is, Treasurer authoauthorized to invest any sum or sums of money which have been, the purchase of or which may be received from the United States, into the treasury news received from the U.S. of this state, in the purchase of scrip or certificates of stock of this state, at private or public sale, when the same can be effected on such terms as he shall deem to be advantageous for the state, or to __or may deposit deposit the same in specie paying banks, under such restrictions the same in speand upon such terms as he shall judge to be for the interest of the state; and that the governor be authorized to draw his warrant or warrants for the same, as the said money may be so invested by the treasurer, according to the provisions of this resolve.

[Approved January 22, 1844.]

rized to invest in state scrip, mo-

Chapter 234.

Resolve in favor of Spencer G. Bowes.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to s. G. Bowes, Spencer G. Bowes, four dollars per month for three years, from vears, for three